ARFF

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Middlesex County 4-H Fairgrounds, Westford MA
Judges: Meredith Keraga, Lafayette CO & Lisa Barrett, Huntington VT

CLASS SCHEDULE
Saturday, September 1, 2018 Sunday, September 2, 2018
Ring 1: Ring 1:
PHI/VIM Jumpers — 21/32 Entries M/P1I1/V Gamblers — 25/17/1 Entries
V/PII/M Snooker — 1/17/29 Entry M/PI111/V Standard — 21/18/0 Entries
PIII/M Pairs — 14/19 Entries GP/PGP Qualifier — 13/10 Entries
V/PII1/M Standard — 0/10/24 Entries M/P111/V Snooker — 22/13/1 Entries
V/PIHII/M Gamblers — 1/12/30 Entry M/P1HI/V Jumpers — 22/15 Entries
Ring 2:
Buddy's Run Ring 2:
P11/A Jumpers — 3/2 Entries A/P11 Standard — 5/3 Entries
P1/S Jumpers — 6/12 Entries S/PI Standard — 12/7 Entries
Intro Jumpers - 5 Entries Intro Standard - 6 Entries
P1I/A Snooker — 3/3 Entries A/PII Pairs — 1/1 Entry
P1/S Snooker — 3/9 Entries S/P1 Pairs — 5/3 Entries
P11/A Gamblers — 3/2 Entries A/P11 Gamblers — 3/5 Entries
P1/S Gamblers — 4/7 Entries S/IP1 Gamblers — 7/4 Entries
Intro Gamblers - 7 Entries AJPII Snooker — 2/5 Entries
P11/A Standard — 3/6 Entries S/P1 Snooker — 9/2 Entries
P1/S Standard — 8/12 Entries Intro Snooker - 3 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 8 Entries A/PII Jumpers — 3/3 Entries
Steeplechase - 17 Entries S/P1 Jumpers — 8/4 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Steeplechase Finals

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 111 dogs entered in this
event with 333 entries on Saturday and 279 entries on Sunday for a total of 612 entries.




Ring 1:

4": 1
v04001

8": 3
P08001
P08002
v08001

12": 2
P12009
P12004

14": 3
P14002
P14005
P14006

16": 8
P16010
P16001
P16002
P16004
P16008
P16011
P16013
P16014

20": 4
P20001
P20002
P20008
P20006

Ring 1:

10": 2
10001
10002

14": 3
14002
14003
14001

16": 7
16001
16003
16005
16006
16009
16010
16012

20": 6
20002
20003
20004
20005
20007
20010

Running Order List
Saturday, September 1, 2018

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitor
Hoot, JRT, Abbie Tamber

competitors

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

competitors
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Play, BC, Cindy Ratner

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson

competitors

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Xena, BC, Debra Totten

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 12 competitors

22009
22001
22002
22003
22004
22005

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22006
22014
22015
22016
22017
22024

24": 2
24001
24003

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8": 1
v08001

Ring 1:

12": 3
P12008
P12009
P12004

8": 1
P08002

16": 5
P16014
P16008
P16004
P16002
P16011

14": 5
P14008
P14002
P14001
P14006
P14005

20": 3
P20002
P20001
P20006

Ring 1:

14": 1
14003

10": 2
10001
10002

16": 5
16009
16001
16012
16010
16003

24": 2
24001
24003

20": 7
20012
20002
20010
20004
20005
20007
20003

competitor
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Play, BC, Cindy Ratner

Masters Snooker

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster



22": 12 competitors

22009
22001
22003
22005
22014
22022
22010
22002
22015
22004
22016
22024

Ring 1:

P12001
P08002

P14006
P12008

P14007
P12007

P14008
P08001

P20001
P14005

P20002
P16004

P20008
P16013

Ring 1:

14002
16003

10001
16009

16001
20007

10002
20012

20002
20004

20005
22002

16010
22015

20010
22022

22004
24003

22005

o

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance 111 Pairs

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Indy, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Masters Pairs

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

12": 2 competitors
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12007 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

20": 2 competitors
P20006 Play, BC, Cindy Ratner
P20001 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

14": 4 competitors

P14008 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P14005 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14006 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

16": 1 competitor
P16010 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Ring 1: Masters Standard

14": 1 competitor
14002 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

10": 2 competitors
10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
10002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 2 competitors
16009 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16010 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

22": 13 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22006 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22002 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22003 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22004 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22014 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22015 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22016 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22017 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22023 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 2 competitors
24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20": 4 competitors

20002 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20005 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20010 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
P08001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

12": 2 competitors
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12008 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner



14": 3
P14008
P14001
P14007

20": 2
P20001
P20002

l6": 4
P16004
P16008
P16011
P16010

Ring 1:

16": 6
16006
16003
16005
16009
16010
16013

14": 1
14003

10": 1
10002

20": 6
20002
20003
20010
20004
20005
20011

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Indy, Sheltie, Debra Totten

competitors
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Xena, BC, Debra Totten

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

22": 13 competitors

22001
22002
22003
22005
22010
22013
22014
22015
22004
22018
22020
22022
22024

24": 3
24001
24003
24006

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12003

14": 1
P14003

16": 1
P16005

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitor
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitor
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22"
22013
22019

2

competitors
Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

14":
P1400

16":
P1600
P1601

20":

P2000
P2000
P2000

1
4

2
7
2

3
3
4
7

competitor

Portia(H), Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

competitors
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

competitors

Jaz, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen Cavanagh
Bailey, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Perkins
Ivy, BC, Suzanne Pelletier

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

16":

16002
16011
16014

20":

20001
20008
20009
20011

22" :

22007
22008
22018
22020
22021

3

4

5

Ring 2:

12":
10800
V1200

14":
10800
10800

24" :
I1600

2
3
3

2
1
2

1
1

competitors
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
Sulu, Poodle (Mini), Susan Giordano

Stitch, All-American, Abbie Tamber

competitors

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitors

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Ashes, BC, Suzanne Pelletier

Intro Jumpers

competitors
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

competitors
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitor
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

12":
P1200

14":
P1400

16":
P1600

1
3

1
3

1
5

competitor
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitor
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitor
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

16":
16006

22":
22019
22020

1

2

competitor
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

competitors
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine



Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

14":
P1400

16":
P1600

20":
P2000

1
4

1
7

1
4

competitor
Portia(H), Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

competitor

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitor

Bailey, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Perkins

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

16":
16002
16014

20":

20001
20009
20008
20011

22"
22007
22008

24":
24005

2

4

2

1

competitors
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
Stitch, All-American, Abbie Tamber

competitors

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitors
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitor
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

12":
P1200

14":
P1400

16":
P1600

1
3

1
3

1
5

competitor

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
competitor

Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
competitor

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

20":
20009
20001

2

competitors
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

14":
P1400

16":
P1600

20":
P2000
P2000

1
4

1
7

2
4
7

competitor
Portia(H), Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

competitor
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitors
Bailey, Rhodesian Ridgeback,
Ivy, BC, Suzanne Pelletier

Susan Perkins

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

16":

16002
16011
16014

20":
20008

3

1

competitors

Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
Sulu, Poodle (Mini), Susan Giordano
Stitch, All-American, Abbie Tamber
competitor

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

22": 3 competitors

22007 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22021 Ashes, BC, Suzanne Pelletier

Ring 2: Intro Gamblers

12": 2 competitors
I08003 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
V12003 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

14": 2 competitors
I08001 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
108002 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

16": 1 competitor
I12001 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

20": 1 competitor
I08001 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

24": 1 competitor

I16001 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

12": 1 competitor

P12009 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

16": 1 competitor

P16003 Nora, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Matarazzo

14": 1 competitor

P14003 Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

16": 2 competitors
16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16006 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

14": 1 competitor
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

20": 1 competitor
20012 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

22": 2 competitors
22010 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22019 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

12": 1 competitor

P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

20": 3 competitors

P20003 Jaz, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen Cavanagh
P20004 Bailey, Rhodesian Ridgeback,
P20007 Ivy, BC, Suzanne Pelletier

16": 3 competitors

P16005 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16007 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16012 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

14": 1 competitor

P14004 Portia(H), Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

Susan Perkins



] Ring 2: Steeplechase
Ring 2: Starters Standard
10": 1 competitor

16": 3 competitors 10002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
16002 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
16011 Sulu, Poodle (Mini), Susan Giordano 14": 1 competitor
16014 Stitch, All-American, Abbie Tamber 14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
20": 5 competitors 16": 1 competitor
20001 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell 16010 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
20003 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
20008 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie 20": 8 competitors
20009 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 20002 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20011 Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau 20003 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
20004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
22": 3 competitors 20009 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 20010 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
22018 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon 20011 Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
22020 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine 20012 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20001 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24": 1 competitor
24005 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell 22": 6 competitors
22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22015 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Rlng 2 Perf Speed Jumplng 22018 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
22019 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22020 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

12": 3 competitors
22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

P12008 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12009 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson : A A
Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

14": 2 competitors

P14005 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14008 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz Ring 2 Steeplechase Finals

16": 1 competitor
P16003 Nora, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Matarazzo

20": 2 competitors
P20001 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20008 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere



Ring 1:

24": 4
24004
24006
24002
24001

20": 6
20011
20007
20006
20005
20003
20002

22": 9
22001
22005
22020
22018
22014
22012
22004
22002
22024

16": 6
16013
16010
16009
16004
16003
16001

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14006
P14005

20": 4
P20009
P20005
P20002
P20001

16": 6
P16010
P16014
P16013
P16009
P16008
P16004

12": 3
P12004
P12001
P12008

g": 2
P08003
P08001

Running Order List
Sunday, September 2, 2018

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

8": 1
v08001

competitor
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Masters Standard

24": 3 competitors

24004 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
24002 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin
24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

20": 4 competitors
20007
20006 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
20005 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20002 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

10": 1 competitor
10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

22": 8 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22023 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22014 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
22006 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22004 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22002 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

14": 1 competitor
14002 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

16": 4 competitors

16010 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

16009 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16001 Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

14": 3 competitors

P14006 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
P14005 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

16": 5 competitors
P16010 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
P16014 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

P16013 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

P16009 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
P16004 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

20": 5 competitors

P20009 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
P20005 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20001 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20006 Play, BC, Cindy Ratner

8": 2 competitors

P08003 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

P08001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

12": 3 competitors

P12007 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

24": 1 competitor
24002 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

20": 3 competitors

20006 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
20003 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
20002 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam



22": 6 competitors , Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker
22020 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22019 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander 20": 4
22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22018 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
22013 Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt
22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

P20001 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20006 Play, BC, Cindy Ratner

P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20009 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

16": 3 competitors 147 2
16010 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors
P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P14005 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

8": 1 competitor
A . . P08003 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

16": 4 competitors

14": 1 competitor P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre P16004 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
P16008 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody
20": 3 competitors P16009 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
P20009 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
P20005 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross 12": 2 competitors
P20001 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois P12005 Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough

P12008 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
16": 2 competitors
P16009 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe

P16010 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner Ring 1 Veterans Snooker
12": 2 competitors gn. 1
P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson :
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitor
V08001 Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

8": 2 competitors . .
P08003 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell Rlng 1: Masters ‘]umpers

P08001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
24": 3 competitors

24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24004 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Rlng 1: Masters Snooker 24002 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

10": 1 competitor 20": 3

) . ) ) competitors
10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier 20005

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20003 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

”o. 3
20": 4 competitors 20002 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20005 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20002 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 10": 1 competitor

20006 Tuggle’ BC, Diane Eagle 10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
20003 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

22": 9 competitors

22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22014 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22012 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22010 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22002 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22006 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22004 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 3 competitors

24002 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin
24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24004 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

16": 5 competitors

16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16001 Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16010 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

16009 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 16": 5 competitors

16010 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

16009 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16001 Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

22": 8 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22004 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22012 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22014 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody 14": 1 competitor

22002 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 14002 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
22005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

14": 1 competitor

14002 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McInt .
TAnS, BRETERE, matiy Feintyre Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

8": 3 competitors
V08001 Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

P08003 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
P08001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola



4": 1
v04001

20": 4
P20009
P20006
P20002
P20001

l6": 4
P16008
P16004
P16003
P16002

14": 1
P14005

12": 2
P12005
P12008

competitor
Hoot, JRT, Abbie Tamber

competitors

Gus, Golden Retriever,
Play, BC, Cindy Ratner
Striker (D), Golden Retriever,
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Cindy McGovern

Seth Dunn

competitors

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Nora, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Matarazzo
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors
Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

22": 4
22019
22013
22011
22010

16": 1
16003

Ring 2:

l6": 1
P16003

14": 1
P14003

127: 1
P12005

competitors

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt
Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitor

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Performance Il Standard

competitor

Nora, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Matarazzo
competitor

Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitor

Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough

Ring 2: Starters Standard

22": 3
22020
22018
22008

20": 4
20011
20008
20003
20001

16": 5
16014
16011
16008
16007
16002

competitors

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Stitch, All-American,
Sulu, Poodle (Mini),
Beau, All-American,
Flash, Sheltie,
Riff, Sheltie,

Abbie Tamber
Susan Giordano
Cassie Gress

Veronique Mendelson
Cherry Brewster

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

20": 1
P20003

16": 2
P16007
P16005

competitor

Jaz, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen Cavanagh
competitors

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

14":
P1400

12":

P1200
P1200
P1200

1
4

3
6
3
2

Ring 2:

24":
I1600

20":
11200

16":
11200

14":
10800
10800

12":
10800

1
1

1
2

1
4

2
2
1

1
3

competitor
Portia(H), Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

competitors
Lydia, Cocker Spaniel, Lee Montgomery
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom
Intro Standard

competitor

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
competitor

Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
competitors

Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
competitor

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

22013

ro

Ring 2:

P1400

ro

3

Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt

Performance Il Pairs

Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Ring 2: Starters Pairs

22011

ro

22007
22008

16007
16014

Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

Stitch, All-American, Abbie Tamber

Ring 2: Performance | Pairs

P1600

ro

P1600
P1200

3

7
3

Nora, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Matarazzo
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

24":
24005

22":
22011

20":
20001

1

1

1

competitor

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor

Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
competitor

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell



Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

16":
P1600
P1600

14":
P1400

12":
P1200
P1200

2
5
3

1
3

2
5
3

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Nora, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Matarazzo
competitor

Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitors

Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

22":
22008
22007

20":
20008

16":

16011
16008
16007
16002

2

1

4

Ring 2:

16":
P1600

14":
P1400

12m:
P1200
P1200

1
7

1
4

2
6
2

competitors
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

competitors

Sulu, Poodle (Mini), Susan Giordano
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

Performance | Gamblers

competitor

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitor
Portia(H), Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

competitors
Lydia, Cocker Spaniel, Lee Montgomery
Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22":
22020
22011

2

competitors
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

l6":
P1600
P1600

14":
P1400

12":
P1200
P1200

2
5
3

1
3

2
3
2

competitors
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Nora, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Matarazzo

competitor

Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitors
Scout, All-American,
Ripken,

Korynn Thompson
Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

24":
24005

22":
22008
22007

20":

20011
20008
20001

1

2

3

competitor
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

10

16": 3
16008
16007
16002

Ring 2:

16": 1
P16007

14": 1
P14004

Ring 2:

14": 2
108002
108001

12": 1
108003

competitors

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

Performance | Snooker

competitor

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitor

Portia(H), Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

Intro Snooker

competitors
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

competitor

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22": 2
22019
22011

16": 1
16007

Ring 2:

16": 1
P16005

14": 1
P14003

12": 1
P12003

competitors

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
competitor

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
Performance Il Jumpers

competitor

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
competitor

Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitor

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

22": 2
22020
22008

20": 3
20011
20008
20001

16": 3
16014
16011
16008

competitors
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Stitch, All-American,
Sulu, Poodle (Mini),
Beau, All-American,

Abbie Tamber
Susan Giordano
Cassie Gress

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

20": 1
P20003

16": 2
P16007
P16006

12": 1
P12006

competitor

Jaz, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen Cavanagh
competitors

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
competitor

Lydia, Cocker Spaniel, Lee Montgomery



